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VLS SYYSRETKI 4.-7.10.2025

4.10. 5.10. SORVE  6.10. SORVE 7.10.
Merihanhi, Anser anser 18 20 10 4
Tundrahanhi, Anser albifrons 5 450 120 530 Lihula
Taigametsahanhi, Anser fabalis X 10
Tundrametsdhanhi, Anser serrirostris 4 150
Metsahanbhilaji 380 500 620 2000 Lihula
Sepelhanhi, Branta bernicla 2 30 4
Valkoposkihanhi, Branta leucopsis 100 100 120 800
Kanadanhanhi, Branta canadensis 9 Virtsu
kyhmyjoutsen, Cygnus olor 600 X X 750 Muhu
Pikkujoutsen, Cygnus columbianus 1
Laulujoutsen, Cygnus cygnus 2 9
Mandariinisorsa, Aix galericulata 1 Salme
Lapasorsa, Spatula clypeata 5 10 15 5
Harmaasorsa, Mareca strepera 250 200 200 250
Haapana, Mareca penelope 600 X X 1000 Muhu
Sinisorsa, Anas platyrhynchos 3100 Muhu 1200 Muhu
Jouhisorsa, Anas acuta 15 2
Tavi, Anas crecca 35 15 20 25
Punasotka, Aythya ferina 1500 Muhu
Tukkasotka, Aythya fuligula 1200 200 150 400
Lapasotka, Aythya marila 300 10 30 400 Virtsu
Haahka, Someteria mollissima 1 1
Pilkkasiipi, Melanitta fusca 4 2 40
Mustalintu, Nelanitta nigra 3 3 20
Alli, Clancula hyemalis 20 100 200 200
Telkkd, Bucaphala clangula X X X X
Uivelo, Mergus albellus 1 1
Isokoskelo, Mergys merganser 300 X X X
Tukkakoskelo, Mergus serrator 10 5 6 14
Harkalinti, Podiceps grisegena 2 2
Silkkiuikku, Podiceps cristatus 30 15 10 100
Kesykyyhky, Columba livia X X X X
uuttukyyhky, Columba oenas 2
Sepelkyyhky, Columba palumbus 5 10 10 50
Luhtakana, Rallus aquaticus 1 Muhu
Nokikana, Fulica atra 1600 Muhu 10000 Moéntu |3 5
Kurki, Grus grus 200 15 80
Tundrakurmitsa, Pluvialis squatarola 1
Kapustarinta, Pluvialis apricaria 1 23 30
Toyhtohyyppa, Vanellus vanellus 200 X X 700
Tylli, Charadrius hiaticula 2 3
Punakuiri, Limosa lapponica 4 2
Karikukko, Arenaria interpres 1
Suokukko, Calidris pugnax 2 Lihula
Suosirri, Calidris alpina 50 70 5
Taivaanvuohi, Gallinago gallinago 5 1 5 4




46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94

Merikihu, Stercorarius parasiticus
Naurulokki, Chroicocephalus ridibundus
Kalalokki, Larus canus
Harmaalokki, Larus argentatus
Merilokki, Larus marinus
Riuttatiira, Thalasseus sandvicensis
Kaakkuri, Gavia stellata

Kuikka, Gavia arctica

Kuikkalaji, Gavia sp

Merimetso, Phalacrocorax carbo
Harmaahaikara, Ardea Cinerea
Jalohaikara, Ardea alba
Ruskosuohaukka, Circus aeruginosus
Sinisuohaukka, Circus cyaneus
Varpushaukka, Accipiter nisus
Kanahaukka, Accipiter gentilis
Merikotka, Haliaeetus albicilla
Piekana, Buteo lagopus
Hiirihaukka, Buteo buteo
Kuningaskalastaja, Alcedo atthis
Kaenpiika, Jynx torquilla
Kapytikka, Dendrocopos major
Pikkutikka, Dendrocopos minor
Tuulihaukka, Falco tinnunculus
Ampuhaukka, Falco columbarius
Nuolihaukka, Falco subbuteo
Muuttohaukka, Falco peregrius
Isolepinkdinen, Lanius excubitor
Narhi, Garrulus glandarius
Harakka, Pica pica

Pahkindhakki, Nucifraga caryocatactes
Naakka, Corvus monedula
Mustavaris, Corvus frugilegus
Varis, Corvus cornix

Korppi, Corvus corax

Kuusitiainen, Periparus ater
Viitatiainen, Poecile palustris
Hométiainen, Poecile montanus
Sinitiainen, Cyanistes caeruleus
Talitiainen, Parus major
Kangaskiuru, Lullula arborea
Kiuru, Alauda arvensis
Toyhtokiuru, Galerida cristata
Viiksitimali, Panurus biarmicus
Haarapaasky, Hirundo rustica
Raystaspaasky, Delichon urbicum
Tiltaltti, Phylloscopus collybita
Pyrstotiainen, Aegithalos caudatus
Mustapaakerttu, Sylvia atricapilla
Hippidinen, Regulus regulus
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Pahkinanakkeli, Sitta europaea
Puukiipija, Certhia familiaris
Paukaloinen, Troglodytes troglodytes
Kottarainen, Sturnus vulgaris
Kulorastas, Turdus viscivorus
Laulurastas, Turdus philomelos
Punakylkirastas, Turdus iliacus
Mustarastas, Turdus merula
Rakattirastas, Turdus pilaris
Punarinta, Erithacus rubecula
Pikkusieppo, Ficedula parva
Kirjosieppo, Ficedula hypoleuca
Mustaleppalintu, Phoenicurus ochruros
Kivitasku, Oenanthe oenanthe
Tilhi, Bombycilla garrulus
Rautiainen, Prunella modularis
Varpunen, Passer domesticus
Pikkuvarpunen, Passer montanus
Vastarakki, Motacilla alba
Niittykirvinen, Anthus pratensis
Peippo, Fringilla coelebs
Jarripeippo, Fringilla montifringilla
Nokkavarpunen, Coccothraustes coccoth
Punatulkku, Pyrrhula pyrrhula
Viherpeippo, Chloris chloris
Hemppo, Linaria cannabina
Urpiainen, Acanthis flammea
Tikli, Carduelis carduelis
Vihervarpunen, Spinus spinus
Keltasirkku, Emberiza citrinella
Pajusirkku, Emberiza schoeniclus
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